Docket No.: 042N-107265

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): J. Baxter Brinkmann International Corp.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dallas Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Other	Street Address: 4215 McEwen Road	
	City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>75244</u>	
Execution Date: 02/01/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	***	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,803,019	
 Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Janene P. Bassett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter &	☐ Enclosed	
Hampton LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account .	
Street Address: 333 South Hope St., 48th Fl.	8. Deposit account number:	
	19-1853	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Janene P. Bassett Name of Person Signing 9. Statement and signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. 109/08/2004 109/08/2004 109/08/2004		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of February 1, 2004, by and between J. BAXTER BRINKMANN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), and DALLAS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Texas corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is willing to assign, to the fullest extent it was able to assign, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in and to the following U.S. Letters Patent:

<u>Title</u>	U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
Display Environment for Reptiles and Other Pets	5,803,019	9/8/1998

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire exclusive right, title and interest in and to in the above-identified Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, to the fullest extent Assignor is able to assign, in and to the Letters Patent identified hereinabove, and all continuation, continuation-in-part and divisional applications thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, including all priority rights under the International Convention or other treaty relating to intellectual property rights, and any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model, or related right, title or interest issued or to be issued by any jurisdiction whatsoever; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the fullest extent Assignor is able to assign, the right to sue and recover damages for any past infringements of the Letters Patent assigned to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment to Assignee as of the day and year first above written.

J. BAXTER BRINKMANN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION,

a Texas corporation

Printed Name: Martin P. Donoghue

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0760 | STATE OF Texas)
COUNTY OF Dallas)

On this 29 day of ______, 2004, before me personally appeared Martin P. Donoghue, who acknowledged himself to be the Vice President of J. BAXTER BRINKMANN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, and that he, as such Vice President, being authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.



-2-

PATENT REEL: 015108 FRAME: 0761